Special Occupancy Technical Advisory Committee – Comment 
6th Edition (2017) Florida Building Code, Building 

SP – Comment #1 

Don S. Whitehead, AIA  

Florida Department of Education

I have reviewed sections 453 and 468 and I have three corrections that need to be made:

1. 453.15.5 Ventilation air make-up for HVAC systems.
2. 453.16.9.1 Toilet rooms shall be completely enclosed, have self-closing doors, and shall open into vestibules with self-closing doors. Toilet rooms shall not open directly into food preparation areas, serving areas, or dining areas. A minimum of one water closet and one lavatory, with hot and cold water, shall be provided in each staff toilet.
Should be

453.16.9.1 Toilet rooms shall be completely enclosed, have self-closing doors, and shall open into vestibules with self-closing doors. Toilet rooms shall not open directly into food preparation areas, serving areas, or dining areas. A minimum of one water closet and one lavatory, with hot and cold water, shall be provided in each staff toilet.

3. Section 453.25.3.2 Capacity. is repeated.
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From: Melvin, Doug 
Sent: Wednesday, December 28, 2016 2:30 PM
To: Madani, Mo; Peters, Marlita
Subject: Scrivner's error #56

Mo and Marlita,

A scrivner’s error appears in Ch 30 of the Florida Supplement 6th Edition (2017) Building.

In section 3013.1 and R321.4.1. item #3, of the sentnence “If swinging hoistway doors and car gates are used, the [56] space between…

Note: remove #56 from between the ^ space

The error does not appear in Chapter 399, F.S..
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Steve Martin 

Florida Division of Emergency Management 

See Attachment #1
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Robert Fine 

David Ashburn 

Carlos Diaz

GreenbergTraurig
See Attachment #2
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